CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA RESOLUTION 09-17-23

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA, APPROVING REFUSE HAULING AS THE CURRENT REFUSE DISPOSAL METHOD OF THE CITY COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the City of Cordova provides City-wide refuse disposal services; and

WHEREAS, the City of Cordova desires to provide the most efficient and cost-effective refuse disposal services possible; and

WHEREAS, the disposal of refuse and waste is a primary concern for the health and welfare of the City of Cordova; and

WHEREAS, the Cordova City Council desires to utilize local resources in a more proactive and shared manner, by building partnerships and creating sustainable services in the effort to promote recycling; and

WHEREAS, the Cordova City Council desires to continue it ecological stewardship in a responsible and proactive manner by operating an environmentally responsible landfill; and

WHEREAS, changing from the practice of refuse baling to direct hauling to the landfill will not negatively impact the refuse service and will allow the City of Cordova to be compliant with State permitting requirements; and

WHEREAS, the Cordova Strategic Action Plan emphasizes self-sufficiency, partnerships, creativity and innovation, cost savings and quality services.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Cordova, supports the change from refuse baling to direct hauling as a Council Policy.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 6th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2017

Clay R. Koplin, May

ATTEST:

Susan Bourgeois, CMC, City Clerk